LAl T Wl B ALY W § S0 BRI

File ID Number  [{%-0%3 )

Introduction Date =<-27473

Enactment Number

Enactment Date

Memo
To

Board of
Tony Sm tendent
From By: uty Superintendent, Instruction, Leadership &

Equity-in-Action
Vernon Hal, Deputy Superintendent, Business & Operations

Board Meeting Date

(To be completed by
Procurement)
Subject Individual Service Agreement Amendment -
Bay Area Community Rest San Rafael CA _ (Contractor, City/State) -

Parker Elementary (site/department)

Action Requested Approval by the Governing Board of the amendment to the Individual Service
Agreement between the District and Bav Area Community Resources
Services to be J)rimarily grovided to ~arker Elementary for
th1e 6%%riod of July 1, 201 through JuneSv, cvio  in an amount not to exceed
st

The original Individual Service Agreement is contracting of services at the negotiated price, stated in the

Background referenced Master MOU, approved by the Board of Education on June 27, 2012 (Enactment number

h 12-1652). This amendment will purchase additional services beyond the initial plan as stated in the
A one pa( agrap original contract for Option A - Lead Agency Unit for Arts, Recreation, Leadership, and Family Literacy
explanation of why  Activities. Agency will provide Parker students and families opportunities for healthy eating by staffing a
an amendment is market manager to provide a produce stand.
needed.
Discussion Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1 of the individual Service Agreement to the
One paragraph Master Memorandum of Understanding between Oakland Unified School District and Bay Area

Community Resources, San Rafael, CA, for the latter to provide Farmers Market services to our students
summary of the and families utilizing Menu of Service Option | - Farmers Market Services at Parker Elementary for the
amended scope of  period of July 1, 2012 through June 30, 2013 in the amount of $1,650 increasing the agreement from
work. $91,848.00 to a not to exceed amount of $93,498.00. All other terms and conditions remain in full force
and effect.

Recommendation Approval by the Governing Board of the amendment to the Individual Service
Agreement between the District and Bay Area Community Resources
Services to be J)riman‘ly grovided to Parker Elementary for
theG%%riod of July 1, 201 through June 30. 2013 “in an amount not to exceed

S 1
Fiscal Impact Funding resource name (please spelt out) 00d Services - Farmer's Market
not to exceed $_1:650
Attachments ¢ Individual Service Agreement Amendment

e Copy of original Individual Service Agreement









students that are high risk and are nara 10 reach via general services. dervices will be
delivered by qualified, trained individuals and community providers with subject matter

Services for up to 75 students at the small alternative high schools and up to 120 at the
larger continuation high school(s). 15 hours plus of programming per week from
September — June.

Coordination, outreach, and delivery of: Family literacy events that meet the needs of
both English and Spanish speaking families; Cross-site annual events such as Lights On
Music and Arts Festival, Life After High School Conference, and Basketball and Soccer
Leagues.

Equitable Access services to students that are hard to reach, may include: Internships
(managing student stipends, coordinating student placements and career mentors), Job
Readiness, Career Exploration, Life Skills, English and Math Tutoring, and Driver’s
Education.

site staff, collaborative partners, and line staff.

Agency efforts to mobilize and leverage additional resources to enhance after school
services (i.e. Volunteer Management, Bayac Americorp/Vista, Fund Development and
Grantwriting and In-Kind or Match Programs).

Lead agency unit of service includes programmatic and operational costs.

Lead Agency O] on C: Cost for Sm  High School Programs serving up to 75
students: $156,000

Lead Agency tion D: Cost for Large High School Programs serving up to 120
students: §777 409

la. School opting to utilize own teachers to provide academic services, reducing the
academic programming charges to the cost above.

1b. School opting to directly contract with a different service provider for ennichment,
reducing some of the enrichment charges to the cost above.

1c. School opting to provide supplies in support of after school programming, reducing
supply costs from the total above.

1d. School opting to fund Schootl Safety Officer, reducing above costs to provide safe
and secure afier school environment.

le. School opting to fund high school academic liaison, reducing above costs to ensure
academic alignment.

1f. School opting to provide after school program leadership, reducing the above costs
for Site Coordinator.

| 1g. N#her gpecialt arvices from this me~ have been celartad tg ~rrment ar renlaca

expertise and youth development experience. Program set-up will ensure student safety.

Ongoing after school professional development, training and coaching provided to school

Factors that may reduce or . rease :school charge for above 1ead agency units:

)
















POLICY NUMBER:  *PHPK740321 CO ERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY
Bay AreaC  nunity Resources, Inc,
EFFECTIVE: * July 1, 2011 - 2012

Ti ENDORSE ITCH S THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

A TIC ) —CC TROLL 1
This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LAl TY COVERAGE PART.
- SCHEDULE

Name of Person or Organization

Oakland Unified School District

Dadlarations
(f no entry appears above, the information required to complete this endorsement will be shown in the Daclaratio
as applicable to this endorsement.)

while
4. WHO IS INSURED (Saction ll) is amended to b. Premises they OWn, ma(ntaomr;ggufd
include as an insured the person of organization you lease of oceupy noﬁ ”set oy o stuctual
shown in the Schedule but only with respect to 2. This insurance d0eS  Ing demolion
liability arising out of afterations, new ﬁwg o for tat e
a. Their financial control of you, or operations perforT® Y perso
organization.

CG 2005 11 8% Copyright, Insurance Services Office, inc., 1984




























































Brothers on the Rise
Food Justice
Individual Contractor
Mocha

AHC

Coaching Corps
Program Sta

Ident ' other service providers and support personnel at your
schoc [ie. school psychc gist, School Base Health Center staff, .
counselor, menti 1ealth therapist, school nurse, parent liaison,
etc.) whom you will actively collaborate with to accomplish the
goals of your program.

School psychologist

( Cstaff

Attendance Clerk

Custodial Staff

Academic Liaison

Librarian and Computer Lab Technician
Intervention Specialist

Various School Day Staff

ASES and 21st CCLC Afer School Programs

2012-2013









April — lune: Spring enroliment for 2C 1-13 programs. Schools th« are :ceiving students from School Closures must also

outreach to these new families in the Spring, so that they also have a fair chance to participate in the After School program at
their new school.

Families will be notified of 2012-13 after school enroliment before the last day of school, June 15, 2012.
August — September: New school year enrollment of families for remaining program slots.

Remaining program slc . will be filled by September 30, 2012.

All programs must maintain waitlists after program slots are filled.

Prin: )al Signature: Lea Agency Signature:

ASES and 21st CCLC After School Programs
2012-2013



























